Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schwab Capital Markets, LP		110/29/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBS Capital Markets, LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF UBS Americas, Inc. 677 Washington Blvd. Stamford, CT 06901	
Street Address:	111 Pavonia Avenue East	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07310	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78460731	ALGOPLUS
Serial Number:	78443258	ONRAMP
Serial Number:	78409844	PASSIVE INDICATION NETWORK
Registration Number:	2599174	SMARTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)905-2500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings Address Line 1: 1600 Tysons Blvd. Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Jennings

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0081

900029415

Signature:	/Pat Jennings/	
Date:	08/03/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Schwab Capital Markets name change#page1.tif source=Schwab Capital Markets name change#page2.tif source=Schwab Capital Markets name change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0082

P. 02

NOV. 1.2004

9:42AM

1 2004 8:42

NO. 054 NOV I 2004

STATE

AMENDED AND RESTATED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE OF SCHWAB CAPITAL MARKETS L.P.

(Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 42:2A-17)

The undersigned, desiring to amend and restate the Limited Partnership Certificate of Schwab Capital Markets L.P. to change us name and general partner pursuant to the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as in effect in the State of New Jersey, does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the limited partnership is UBS Capital Markets L.P. (the "Partnership"). The name under which the original limited partnership was formed was Schwab Capital Markets L.P. The date of the filing of the original certificate was January 28, 2000.
- The Partnership will engage in the financial services business and may engage in any activity for which limited partnerships may be organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey.
- The address of the original registered office of the Partnership is c/o Corporation Service Company, 830 Bear Tavern Road, West Trenton, New Jersey 08628. The Partnership's original registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.
- The name and bosiness address of the general partner of the Partnership (the "General Partner") is as follows:

UBS Americas Inc. 677 Washington Blvd. Stamford, CT 06901

- 5. The initial cash contribution by the General Partner was \$100.00. The initial cash contribution by the Limited Partner was \$900.00. Thereafter, the General Partner shall contribute an amount of cash equal to one percent (1%) of the aggregate Capital Contributions of the Partners; provided, however, that the General Partner shall not make any contribution with respect to the aggregate Capital Contributions made in exchange for Preferred Limited Partnership Interests in the Partnership, and the Limited Partners shall contribute an amount of each or other property equal to ninety-nine percent (99%) of the aggregate Capital Contributions of the Partners, which percentage shall be determined without reference to the contributions made in exchange for Preferred Limited Partnership Interests in the Partnership.
- Except as otherwise required by law or as specified in Paragraph 5, no Partner has agreed, nor shall any partner be obligated to make any additional capital contributions to the Partnership.
- An assignee of a Limited Partner shall become a limited partner only with the consent of all other Paitners.
- No Partner may resign or withdraw from the Partnership except upon the written consent of all other Partners.

200829

REEL: 003133 FRAME: 008300025

TRADEMARK

NOV. 1.2004

CSC

1 2004 8:42

> NO. 054 P.3/4

- Distributions of cash or property shall be made from the Partnership to the Partners at such times as the General Partner may determine.
- 10. The Partnership shall be disselved upon the earliest to occur of the following events:
 - The written consent of all the Partners; or (i)
 - (ii) The withdrawal, death, legal incapacity, removal, dissolution or bankruptcy, or the occurrence of any other event or withdrawal of the General Partner unless at the time of such withdrawal there is at least one remaining General Partner and within ninety days after such withdrawal the comaining Partners agree in writing to continue the business of the Partnership, provided that, if at the time of such withdrawal there are no General Partners remaining, the Partnership is not dissolved and is not required to be wound up by reason of any event of withdrawal if within ninety days after the occurrence of such event, all Partners other than the withdrawn General Partner agree in writing to continue the business of the Partnership and to the appointment, effective as of the date of such event, of one or more substitute or additional general partners of the Partnership.
 - 11. The address of the principal office of the Partnership is:

111 Pavonia Avenue East Jersey City, New Jersey 07310

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Parmership as of October 29, 2004.

UBS AMERICAS INC.,

General Pariner

Vice President

Jahr E. Nutson

Assistant Secretary Title:

REEL: 003133 FRAME: 008400026

Nov 1 2004 8:42

NO.054 P.4/4



STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
NAME RESERVATION

UBS CAPITAL MARKETS L.P.

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above mentioned business, name has been reserved through January 27th, 2005. This action has been completed in accordance with New Jersey's laws governing name availability and name reservation/registration.

This name has been reserved for:

Corporation Service Company 830 Bear Tavern Road West Trenton, NJ 08628

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 29th day of September, 2004

Johnson

John E McCormac, CPA State Treasurer

Note: Legal authority for this reservation/registration is based upon the business type involved. (Title 14A -- for-profit domestic and foreign corporations. Title 15A — non-profit domestic and foreign corporations. Title 42:2A — foreign and domestic limited partnerships. Title 42:2b — limited liability companies).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003133 FRAME: 008900027

RECORDED: 08/03/2005